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Company 

Name

TE 

Connectivity

Request Doc 

ID Contact Name

TE Product 

Compliance Contact Title

Company 

Unique ID

TE 

Connectivity Reponse Date 2021-05-28 Contact Email

Contact Phone 

Number

Supplier 

Acceptance

Manufacturer 

Item Number 1-1718485-1 Amount

8.6750000417

23 Version - Identity

Manufacturer 

Item Name

CARRIER FOR 

RECEPT. 

INSERTS 36 

POS Weight UOM g Mfr Site  Authority

Date 2021-05-28 UOM

Sub-

item/Material

/Substance Level Name

Substance 

Category

Substance 

CAS

Substance 

Concentration Quantity Mass per Unit UOM Exemption

Sub Item 1 LEVER 1

3.0750000029

8 g

Sub Item 1 Colorant 1

0.0750000029

8 g

Material 2 COLORANT

0.0750000029

8 g

Substance 3

CHROME 

ANTIMONY 

TITANIUM 

BUFF RUTILE 68186-90-3

15.000000000

0

0.0112500004

47 g

Substance 3

ETHENE, 

HOMOPOLYM

ER 9002-88-4

72.000000000

0

0.0540000021

456 g

Substance 3

TITANIUM 

DIOXIDE 13463-67-7

10.000000000

0

0.0075000002

98 g

Substance 3

C.I. SOLVENT 

YELLOW 98 12671-74-8 3.0000000000

0.0022500000

894 g

Sub Item 1

Polyester 

Compound 1 3 g

Material 2 703653-2 3 g

Substance 3

1,4-

BENZENEDICA

RBOXYLIC 

ACID, 

DIMETHYL 

ESTER, 1,4-

BUTANEDIOL 

POLYMER 30965-26-5

39.500000000

0 1.185 g

Substance 3

FIBROUS 

GLASS 65997-17-3

20.000000000

0 0.6 g

Substance 3

BUTYLENE 

GLYCOL-

TEREPHTHALIC 

ACID POLYMER 26062-94-2

39.500000000

0 1.185 g

Substance 3

CONTAINS NO 

REPORTABLE 

TE5081-2 

SUBSTANCES

TE5081-2-

0320 1.0000000000 0.03 g

Sub Item 1

CARRIER FOR 

RECEPTACLE 

HOUSING,,CO

NN KIT 1

5.6000000387

43 g

Sub Item 1 Colorant 1

0.1400000005

96 g

Material 2 5-705184-5

0.1400000005

96 g

Substance 3

FATTY ACIDS, 

MONTAN-

WAX, 1-

METHYL-1,3-

PROPANEDIYL 

ESTERS 73138-44-0 3.0000000000

0.0042000000

1788 g

Substance 3

POLY(OXY-1,4-

BUTANEDIYLO

XYCARBONYL-

1,4-

PHENYLENECA

RBONYL) 24968-12-5

50.000000000

0

0.0700000002

98 g

Substance 3

4-[(1,5-

DIHYDRO-3-

METHYL-5-

OXO-1-PHENYL-

4H-PYRAZOL-4-

YLIDENE)METH

YL]-2,4-

DIHYDRO-5-

METHYL-2-

PHENYL-3H-

PYRAZOL-3-

ONE 4702-90-3

10.000000000

0

0.0140000000

596 g

Substance 3

DIIRON 

TRIOXIDE 1309-37-1

20.000000000

0

0.0280000001

192 g

Substance 3

CARBON 

BLACK 1333-86-4 3.0000000000

0.0042000000

1788 g

Substance 3

ETHENE, 

HOMOPOLYM

ER 9002-88-4 4.0000000000

0.0056000000

2384 g

Substance 3

CALCIUM 

CARBONATE 471-34-1

10.000000000

0

0.0140000000

596 g

Sub Item 1

Polyester 

Compound 1

5.4600000381

47 g

Material 2

(PBT+ASA)-

GF30

5.4600000381

47 g

Substance 3

FIBROUS 

GLASS 65997-17-3

30.000000000

0

1.6380000114

441 g

Substance 3

ACRYLONITRIL

E-STYRENE-

ACRYLATE 

PLASTIC - ISO 

1043-1 TERM 

ASA 1043-1-ASA 6.0000000000

0.3276000022

8882 g

Substance 3

CONTAINS NO 

REPORTABLE 

TE5081-2 

SUBSTANCES

TE5081-2-

0217 1.0000000000

0.0546000003

8147 g

Substance 3

POLY(BUTYLEN

E 

TEREPHTHALA

TE) - ISO 1043-

1 TERM PBT 1043-1-PBT

63.000000000

0

3.4398000240

3261 g

 

Each

Product Disclosure

true

Legal Statement

Supplier certifies that it gathered the provided information and such information is true and correct to the best of its knowledge and belief, as of the date that 

Supplier completes this form. Supplier acknowledges that Company will rely on this certification in determining the compliance of its products. Company 

acknowledges that Supplier may have relied on information provided by others in completing this form, and that Supplier may not have independently verified 

such information. However, in situations where Supplier has not independently verified information provided by others, Supplier agrees that, at a minimum, its 

suppliers have provided certifications regarding their contributions to the part(s), and those certifications are at least as comprehensive as the certification in 

this paragraph. If the Company and the Supplier enter into a written agreement with respect to the identified part(s), the terms and conditions of that 

agreement, including any warranty rights and/or remedies provided as part of that agreement, will be the sole and exclusive source of the Supplier's liability 

and the Company's remedies for issues that arise regarding information the Supplier provides in this form.

Product

Supplier Information

productcompliance@te.com

+001-800-522-6752

Legal Statement


